CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT
DEVELOPMENT VARIANCE PERMIT DVP00161

Owner: CAS ISLAND DEVELOPMENTS LTD., INC. NO. BC1497675
2026 PAULS TERRACE
VICTORIA BC V8N 273

PID: 032-407-807

Land: LOT A PLAN EPP140776 SECTION 11 ESQUIMALT
Address: 640 Lampson St

Conditions:

1. This Development Variance Permit is issued subject to compliance with all of
the bylaws of the Municipality applicable thereto, except as specifically varied
or supplemented by this Permit.

2. This Development Variance Permit regulates the development of lands by
varying the provisions of Subdivision and Development Servicing Bylaw No.
3128, 2023 as follows:

e By not requiring at time of Building Permit that the owner is required to
adhere to Subdivision and Development Servicing Bylaw No. 3128, 2023,
Section 5.(5)(a):

The Owner of Any Parcels that are the subject of any proposal for
Subdivision or Development must provide each Parcel with Highway
Works and Services including without limitation, sidewalks, cycling
facilities, street lighting, transit shelter, pedestrian crosswalk, traffic sign or
signal, street furniture and public improvements, transit bays, boulevards,
highway median or boulevard planting.

3. Approval of this Development Variance Permit is issued in accordance with
the following:

e Schedule A: Landscape Plan/Site Plan — Lombard North Group —
Stamped “Received May 6 2025”

4. The terms, conditions and covenants contained herein shall enure to the
benefit of and be binding upon the Owners, their executors, heirs or
administrators, successors and assigns as the case may be or their
successors to title in the lands.
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5. This Permit lapses two (2) years after the date it is issued if the holder of the

Permit does not substantially start any construction with respect to which the
Permit was issued.

For the purposes of this Development Variance Permit, the holder of the
Permit shall be the owner(s) of the lands.

APPROVED BY MUNICIPAL COUNCIL RESOLUTION ON THE

DAY
OF , 2025.

ISSUED BY THE DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES THIS
DAY OF , 2025.

Director of Development Services Corporate Officer

Corporation of the Township
of Esquimalt
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SCHEDULE

A OF

DEVELOPMENT VARIANCE
PERMIT NO. DVP00161

CORPORATE OFFICER

KEY| QTY | BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME COMMENTS

A | 2 [ACERRUBRUM AR ARMSTRONG MAPLE 1.8 M HT STANDARD, FULL
B | 4 | ACER CIRCINATUM VINE MAPLE

¢ | 3 |auercus GARRY OAK 6.0 CM CAL. 3,545 M HT. “- &8 1.8 M HT STANDARD, FULL
0 | 91 | LIRIOPE MUSCARI 'BIG BLUE" BIG BLUE LILY TURF 40 CM SPR. |21 cm Pot| FuLL, PLANT 40 cm O.c,

E| 57 OREGON GRAPE

F_| 41 | PHYSOCARPUS OPULIFOLIUS LUTEUS' | GOLDEN NINEBARK

6 | 16 | PoLysTicHUM MUNITUM SWORDFERN 45 CM SPR. 27 cm POT| FULL

H_| 31 | POTENTILLA FRUTICOSA ‘ABBOTSWOOD'| ABBOTSWOOD POTENTILLA| 40 CM HT. 21CMPOT{FULL

J_| 14 | RIBES SANGUINEUM 'KING EDWARD' | RED FLOWERING CURRANT| 1.2 - 1.5 M HT. B&B MULTI-STEM, FULL

K_| 62 | TAXUS X MEDIA "HICKSII" HICKS YEW 1.0 MHT. B&B FULL

L | 65 | ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA URSI KINNIKINNICK 30 CM SPR. 15 CM POT | MIN. 3 LEADERS, PLANT 45 CM 0.C.

NOTE: PLANTS MUST MEET SIZE AND POT SPECIFICATION AND MAY EXCEED CANADIAN LANDSCAPE STANDARDS.
AREA OF PLANT MATERIAL SOURCING TO INCLUDE WESTERN NORTH AMERICA.

NOTES

* CONTRACTOR TO REPORT ALL ERRORS, OMISSIONS AND DISCREPANCIES TO LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY AND PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

* CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING THE LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND
SERVICES AND ANY DAMAGE TO SAME CAUSED BY HIS WORK.

* CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE SMOOTH CONTINUOUS POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM
BUILDING TO ALL DRAINAGE PICKUP POINTS.

© ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS TO BE IRRIGATED WITH A FULLY AUTOMATIC UNDERGROUND
IRRIGATION SYSTEM. COORDINATE IRRIGATION SLEEVES, TIMER CLOCK LOCATION AND
WATER CONNECTIONS WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

* WHERE PLANTING BEDS ABUT LAWN AREA INSTALL MAINTENANCE STRIP - 2 X 4 PRESSURE
TREATED FIR EDGER, STAKED WITH 2 X 4 X 45CM. PRESSURE TREATED FIR STAKES.

STAKE 1.2 M. 0.C. AND AT ALL JOINTS AND ENDS. TOP OF STAKE TO BE 2.5CM.

BELOW TOP OF EDGER.

ALL LAWN AREAS TO BE SODDED.

COMPOST TO BE PLACED TO 75 MM DEPTH AFTER SETTLEMENT IN ALL PLANTING BEDS

ALL LANDSCAPE WORK ON CITY PROPERTY TO TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT STANDARD AND APPROVAL.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL/CIVIL FOR HARD LANDSCAPE & SITE GRADING.

REFER TO ARBORIST FOR TREE MANAGEMENT PLAN.

RECEIVED
MAY 6 2025

GhOzv OF TOWNSHIP (»

OF ESQUIMALT
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